

Group Quarterly Statement as at 31 March 2026

eventim 

CONTENT

<u>BUSINESS PERFORMANCE</u>	<u>1</u>
<u>KEY GROUP FIGURES</u>	<u>2</u>
<u>EARNINGS PERFORMANCE</u>	<u>4</u>
<u>FINANCIAL POSITION</u>	<u>6</u>
<u>CASH FLOW</u>	<u>7</u>
<u>EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE</u>	<u>8</u>
<u>RISK AND OPPORTUNITY REPORT</u>	<u>8</u>
<u>OUTLOOK</u>	<u>8</u>
<u>CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET</u>	<u>9</u>
<u>CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT</u>	<u>11</u>
<u>CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME</u>	<u>12</u>
<u>CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY</u>	<u>13</u>
<u>CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT</u>	<u>14</u>
<u>FORWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS, CONTACT, PUBLISHERS' NOTES</u>	<u>15</u>

CTS EVENTIM CONTINUES ON ITS GROWTH COURSE IN THE FIRST QUARTER OF 2026

- ✦ Compared with the prior-year period, consolidated Group revenue rises by 23.0% and the Group's adjusted EBITDA by 18.5%.
- ✦ In the Live Entertainment segment, adjusted EBITDA climbs by 151.1% in the first quarter of 2026
- ✦ Klaus-Peter Schulenberg, CEO, CTS EVENTIM: "CTS EVENTIM has made a successful start to 2026, maintaining its trajectory of profitable growth. The Live Entertainment segment performed particularly strongly in the first quarter. Our international position and close cooperation with promoters, artists and partners continue to provide strong foundations for the sustained growth of our business."

CTS EVENTIM, the number one for ticketing and live entertainment in Europe and number two worldwide, has started the 2026 financial year with further increases in revenue and earnings. The Ticketing segment recorded year-on-year growth in the first quarter of 2026, despite delivering a strong performance in the prior-year period. In the Live Entertainment segment, successful tours and events led to a sharp rise in adjusted EBITDA. There were also positive contributions from venue activities: The new Unipol Dome in Milan hosted the ice hockey tournaments of the Olympic and Paralympic Winter Games Milano Cortina 2026, with 53 matches attended by more than 400,000 fans in total.

Consolidated **CTS Group** revenue came to EUR 613.5 million in the first three months of 2026, a 23.0% increase compared with the prior-year period. Adjusted EBITDA rose by 18.5% to EUR 118.9 million. The adjusted EBITDA margin was virtually unchanged at 19.4%.

In the first quarter of 2026, revenue in the **Ticketing segment** went up by 2.5% year on year to EUR 219.0 million. Adjusted EBITDA for the period January to March advanced by 1.2% compared with the first quarter of 2025, reaching EUR 89.8 million. The adjusted EBITDA margin amounted to 41.0%, which was more or less unchanged compared with the prior-year period. As expected, the changes to the partnership with Stage Entertainment affected comparability with the first quarter of 2025. Adjusted for this effect, the ticketing revenue expanded by a good 6%. As reported in April 2026, the contract with Stage Entertainment has been extended for the long term in the form of a retail partnership.

The **Live Entertainment segment** recorded revenue of EUR 403.6 million in the first quarter of 2026, a year-on-year increase of 38.3%. Adjusted EBITDA jumped by 151.1% to EUR 29.1 million in the first three months of the year, causing the adjusted EBITDA margin to climb to 7.2%. The growth of the Live Entertainment segment was primarily driven by tours and events in a number of markets, including successful US tours and highly popular events in Germany.

KEY GROUP FIGURES

CTS GROUP	1 Jan 2026 - 31 Mar 2026	1 Jan 2025 - 31 Mar 2025	Change	
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]	[in %]
Revenue	613,489	498,585	114,904	23.0
EBITDA	118,942	100,341	18,601	18.5
<i>EBITDA margin</i>	19.4%	20.1%	-0.7 pp	
Adjusted EBITDA ¹	118,942	100,341	18,601	18.5
<i>Adjusted EBITDA margin</i>	19.4%	20.1%	-0.7 pp	
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment	-24,770	-24,187	-583	-2.4
EBIT	94,172	76,154	18,018	23.7
<i>EBIT margin</i>	15.4%	15.3%	0.1 pp	
Financial result	9,058	-4,397	13,455	>100.0
Earnings before taxes (EBT)	103,230	71,757	31,473	43.9
Net result for the period attributable to shareholders of CTS KGaA	63,695	46,096	17,599	38.2
	[EUR]	[EUR]	[EUR]	
Earnings per share ² , undiluted (= diluted)	0.66	0.48	0.18	38.2
	[Qty.]	[Qty.]	[Qty.]	
Retail ticket volume (in million)	38.7	40.5	-1.8	-4.4
Employees ³	5,057	4,763	294	6.2

¹ EBITDA adjusted for significant non-recurring items

² Number of shares: 96 million

³ Number of employees at end of year (active workforce)

TICKETING	1 Jan 2026 - 31 Mar 2026	1 Jan 2025 - 31 Mar 2025	Change	
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]	[in %]
Revenue	219,025	213,641	5,384	2.5
EBITDA	89,839	88,750	1,089	1.2
<i>EBITDA margin</i>	41.0%	41.5%		-0.5 pp
Adjusted EBITDA ¹	89,839	88,750	1,089	1.2
<i>Adjusted EBITDA margin</i>	41.0%	41.5%		-0.5 pp
EBIT	76,134	75,162	972	1.3
<i>EBIT margin</i>	34.8%	35.2%		-0.4 pp

¹ EBITDA adjusted for significant non-recurring items

LIVE ENTERTAINMENT	1 Jan 2026 - 31 Mar 2026	1 Jan 2025 - 31 Mar 2025	Change	
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]	[in %]
Revenue	403,619	291,830	111,790	38.3
EBITDA	29,104	11,591	17,512	>100.0
<i>EBITDA margin</i>	7.2%	4.0%		3.2 pp
Adjusted EBITDA ¹	29,104	11,591	17,512	>100.0
<i>Adjusted EBITDA margin</i>	7.2%	4.0%		3.2 pp
EBIT	18,038	992	17,046	>100.0
<i>EBIT margin</i>	4.5%	0.3%		4.1 pp

¹ EBITDA adjusted for significant non-recurring items

EARNINGS PERFORMANCE

REVENUE PERFORMANCE

Revenue in the **Ticketing segment** increased slightly from EUR 213,641 thousand by EUR 5,384 thousand to EUR 219,025 thousand. In contrast, retail ticket volume declined slightly from 40.5 million tickets by -1.8 million tickets to 38.7 million.

In the **Live Entertainment segment**, revenue rose from EUR 291,830 thousand by EUR 111,790 thousand to EUR 403,619 thousand. This revenue growth was primarily driven by a higher number of high-attendance and high-revenue tours and events.

In the **CTS Group**, revenue across the two segments therefore went up by EUR 114,904 thousand from EUR 498,585 thousand to EUR 613,489 thousand.

ADJUSTED EBITDA

CTS GROUP	1 Jan 2026 - 31 Mar 2026	1 Jan 2025 - 31 Mar 2025	Change	
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]	[in %]
EBITDA	118,942	100,341	18,601	18.5
Non-recurring items	0	0	0	0.0
Adjusted EBITDA	118,942	100,341	18,601	18.5

As in the previous year, EBITDA in the **CTS Group** was not impacted by non-recurring items.

In the **Ticketing segment** adjusted EBITDA rose from EUR 88,750 thousand by EUR 1,089 thousand to EUR 89,839 thousand. Compared to the prior-year period, the improvement in earnings was mainly attributable to revenue growth in international markets. Adjusted EBITDA margin amounted to 41.0% (previous year: 41.5%).

In the **Live Entertainment segment** adjusted EBITDA increased by EUR 17,512 thousand from EUR 11,591 thousand to EUR 29,104 thousand. The increase was primarily driven by successful tours and a large number of events held in the first quarter of 2026, accordingly the adjusted EBITDA margin improved to 7.2% (previous year: 4.0%).

The adjusted **CTS Group** EBITDA climbed by EUR 18,601 thousand to EUR 118,942 thousand (previous year: EUR 100,341 thousand) and the adjusted EBITDA margin amounted to 19.4% (previous year: 20.1%).

FINANCIAL RESULT

The financial result increased by EUR 13,455 thousand from EUR -4,397 thousand to EUR 9,058 thousand. The increase was mainly attributable to positive foreign currency translation effects on long-term receivables amounting to EUR 13,756 thousand and higher income from investments in associates accounted for at equity of EUR 701 thousand. In contrast, compared to the prior-year period, interest income decreased by EUR 534 thousand, while interest expenses increased by EUR 1,334 thousand.

EARNINGS BEFORE TAXES (EBT) / NET RESULT FOR THE PERIOD ATTRIBUTABLE TO SHAREHOLDERS OF CTS KGaA / EARNINGS PER SHARE (EPS)

In the reporting period, EBT increased from EUR 71,757 thousand by EUR 31,473 thousand to EUR 103,230 thousand. After deduction of tax expenses and non-controlling interests, net result for the period attributable to shareholders of CTS KGaA amounted to EUR 63,695 thousand (previous year: EUR 46,096 thousand) and EPS increased to EUR 0.66 (previous year: EUR 0.48).

PERSONNEL

On average, the companies in the CTS Group had a total of 5,215 employees (previous year: 4,894 employees) including temporary staff on their payroll. Of that total, 2,920 are employed in the Ticketing segment (previous year: 2,959 employees) and 2,295 in the Live Entertainment segment (previous year: 1,934 employees). The increase in employees in the Live Entertainment segment resulted in particular from the expansion of the scope of consolidation and to temporary staff.

FINANCIAL POSITION

CHANGES IN ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents decreased by EUR 265,984 thousand compared to 31 December 2025. The reduction in cash and cash equivalents mainly comprises a reduction of liabilities of ticket money received that has not yet been settled with promoters in the Ticketing segment. In addition, trade payables decreased. This was offset by an increase in advance payments received in the Live Entertainment segment and the positive net result for the period.

Cash and cash equivalents include, among other things, ticket monies from ticket presales for events that have not yet been settled (ticket money received that have not yet been settled with promoters, particularly in the Ticketing segment), which are reported under other financial liabilities in the amount of EUR 893,097 thousand (31 December 2025: EUR 1,089,265 thousand). Other financial assets also include receivables relating to ticket money from presales mainly in the Ticketing segment amounting to EUR 35,096 thousand (31 December 2025: EUR 40,214 thousand).

Current **marketable securities and other investments** increased by EUR 67,936 thousand primarily due to term deposits.

The increase of the current **advances paid** (EUR +45,457 thousand) relates to preproduction costs already paid (e.g. artist fees) for future events in the Live Entertainment segment.

The increase in **property, plant and equipment** (EUR +28,763 thousand) results primarily from advance payments made for the construction of the ARENA FOR MILAN in Italy, which, as part of a naming rights partnership, has operated under the name "Unipol Dome" since the first quarter of 2026.

The increase in non-current **other non-financial assets** (EUR +9,760 thousand) primarily resulted from contract assets related to the Olympic and Paralympic Summer Games in Los Angeles 2028.

CHANGES IN EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Current **financial liabilities** (EUR +16,417 thousand) increased primarily due to the utilisation of a short-term working capital credit facility during the reporting period.

Current **trade payables** decreased mainly due to the settlement of held events and to payables in connection with the construction of the "Unipol Dome" amounting to EUR 55,481 thousand.

The increase in current **advance payments received** (EUR +97,993 thousand) was mainly attributable to ticket money for future events in the Live Entertainment segment.

Current **other financial liabilities** decreased by EUR 186,098 thousand mainly due to the reduction of liabilities of ticket money that have not yet been settled with promoters in the Ticketing segment.

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES decreased by EUR 19,390 thousand mainly due to the reclassification of liabilities of ticket money that have not yet been settled with promoters in the Ticketing segment to current liabilities.

Equity rose by EUR 72,211 thousand from EUR 1,240,978 thousand to EUR 1,313,189 thousand, primarily because of the higher net result for the period attributable to the shareholders of CTS KGaA of EUR 63,695 thousand.

CASH FLOW

The amount of cash and cash equivalents shown in the cash flow statement corresponds to the cash and cash equivalents stated in the balance sheet. Compared to the closing date of 31 December 2025, cash and cash equivalents decreased from EUR 1,355,713 thousand by EUR 265,984 thousand to EUR 1,089,729 thousand and in comparison with the closing date at 31 March 2025, cash and cash equivalents decreased by EUR 274,183 thousand.

Cash flow from operating activities amounted to a net cash outflow of EUR 146,345 thousand a change of EUR 32,158 thousand compared with the net cash outflow of EUR 114,187 thousand primarily resulted from a higher reduction in liabilities from ticket monies not yet settled in the Ticketing segment, a reduction in trade payables, and a decline in advance payments received for future events in the Live Entertainment segment. This was partially offset by lower advance payments made in the Live Entertainment segment.

Cash flow from investing activities amounted to a net cash outflow of EUR 114,288 thousand, which was EUR 58,571 thousand higher than the net cash outflow of EUR 55,717 thousand in the prior-year period. The negative cash flow in the reporting period mainly resulted from higher payments for securities and other financial assets, which were partially offset by higher proceeds from the sale or maturity of securities and other financial assets.

Cash flow from financing activities decreased by EUR 30,830 thousand compared to the same period last year from EUR 19,916 thousand to EUR -10,913 thousand. The decrease was mainly attributable to the absence of cash inflows from non-controlling interests related to the Olympic and Paralympic Summer Games in Los Angeles 2028 during the reporting period, whereas corresponding equity contributions had been received in the prior-year period.

EVENTS AFTER THE BALANCE SHEET DATE

No reportable events occurred after the balance sheet date.

RISK AND OPPORTUNITY REPORT

At the time of preparation of the quarterly statement, the Management Board assumes that the risks will not jeopardise the continued existence of CTS KGaA or the Group as a going concern. However, it cannot be ruled out that additional factors, which are not yet known or are currently rated as immaterial and which could jeopardise the continued existence of the CTS KGaA and the CTS Group as a going concern, will emerge in the future.

The statements made in the risk and opportunity report of the Annual Report 2025 remain valid.

OUTLOOK

In the reporting period, there are currently no significant changes compared to the statements on the expected development of the CTS KGaA and the CTS Group in the outlook of the 2025 Annual Report.

The statements made in the outlook of the Annual Report 2025 remain valid.

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 2026

ASSETS	31 Mar 2026	31 Dec 2025
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]
Current assets		
Cash and cash equivalents	1,089,729	1,355,713
Marketable securities and other investments	317,261	249,325
Trade receivables	168,327	170,429
Receivables from related parties	1,061	1,590
Inventories	18,363	20,084
Advances paid	267,941	222,484
Receivables from income taxes	29,578	19,511
Other financial assets	114,363	117,049
Other non-financial assets	202,232	196,250
Total current assets	2,208,856	2,352,436
Non-current assets		
Goodwill	736,273	734,060
Other intangible assets	247,550	248,204
Property, plant and equipment	550,132	521,368
Right-of-use assets from leases	119,781	116,723
Investments	5,268	4,930
Investments in associates accounted for at equity	24,926	27,532
Trade receivables	135	352
Marketable securities and other investments	3,867	0
Advances paid	18,310	14,496
Other financial assets	163,971	160,632
Other non-financial assets	40,101	30,341
Deferred tax assets	43,989	37,004
Total non-current assets	1,954,303	1,895,643
Total assets	4,163,159	4,248,078

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	31 Mar 2026	31 Dec 2025
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]
Current liabilities		
Financial liabilities	110,866	94,449
Trade payables	325,780	381,261
Liabilities to related parties	3,509	3,901
Advance payments received	917,430	819,436
Other provisions	20,054	15,230
Tax debts	47,026	38,928
Other financial liabilities	914,874	1,100,971
Lease liabilities	24,493	24,001
Other non-financial liabilities	159,290	182,885
Total current liabilities	2,523,321	2,661,062
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities	63,844	63,244
Trade payables	707	1,400
Advance payments received	35,947	34,255
Other provisions	4,684	4,527
Other financial liabilities	34,605	63,123
Lease liabilities	101,109	98,665
Pension provisions	15,602	15,144
Deferred tax liabilities	70,151	65,681
Total non-current liabilities	326,649	346,039
Equity		
Share capital	96,000	96,000
Capital reserve	1,890	1,890
Statutory reserve	7,200	7,200
Retained earnings	1,077,268	1,014,512
Other reserves	-33,685	-38,197
Treasury shares	-52	-52
Total equity attributable to shareholders of CTS KGaA	1,148,621	1,081,352
Non-controlling interests	164,568	159,626
Total equity	1,313,189	1,240,978
Total equity and liabilities	4,163,159	4,248,078

**CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD
FROM 1 JANUARY TO 31 MARCH 2026**

	1 Jan 2026 - 31 Mar 2026	1 Jan 2025 31 Mar 2025
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]
Revenue	613,489	498,585
Cost of sales	-440,021	-343,144
Gross profit	173,468	155,441
Selling expenses	-43,639	-40,951
Result from losses and reversals of impairment of trade receivables and current other financial assets	51	-1,720
General administrative expenses	-39,236	-38,658
Other operating income	13,361	11,669
Other operating expenses	-9,833	-9,627
Earnings before interest and taxes (EBIT)	94,172	76,154
Income / expenses from investments in associates accounted for at equity	673	-28
Financial income	11,928	9,297
Financial expenses	-3,543	-13,665
Earnings before taxes (EBT)	103,230	71,757
Taxes	-33,602	-24,422
Net result for the period	69,628	47,336
Net result for the period attributable to		
Shareholders of CTS KGaA	63,695	46,096
Non-controlling interests	5,933	1,239
Earnings per share (in EUR), undiluted (= diluted)	0.66	0.48
Average number of shares in circulation, undiluted (= diluted)	96 million	96 million

**CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD
FROM 1 JANUARY TO 31 MARCH 2026**

	1 Jan 2026 - 31 Mar 2026	1 Jan 2025 - 31 Mar 2025
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]
Net result for the period	69,628	47,336
Remeasurement of the net defined benefit obligation for pension plans after taxes	-200	1,419
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	-200	1,419
Exchange differences on translating foreign subsidiaries	5,860	-800
Changes in the fair value of derivatives in cash flow hedges after taxes	342	0
Share of other comprehensive income/loss (exchange differences) of associates accounted for at equity	121	-169
Items that will be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss	6,324	-969
Other comprehensive income/loss (net)	6,123	450
Total comprehensive income/loss	75,751	47,786
Total comprehensive income/loss attributable to		
Shareholders of CTS KGaA	68,208	49,623
Non-controlling interests	7,544	-1,838

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

Equity attributable to shareholders of CTS KGaA												
	Other reserves											
	Share capital	Capital reserve	Statutory reserve	Retained earnings	Currency translation	Hedging instruments	Associates accounted for at equity	Remeasurement of the net defined benefit obligation for pension plans	Treasury shares	Total equity attributable to shareholders of CTS KGaA	Non-controlling interests	Total equity
Balance as at 1 Jan 2025	96,000	1,890	7,200	924,527	-1,027	0	-392	-1,189	-52	1,026,957	155,578	1,182,535
Net result	0	0	0	46,096	0	0	0	0	0	46,096	1,239	47,336
Other comprehensive income/loss	0	0	0	0	2,881	0	-169	815	0	3,527	-3,077	450
Total comprehensive income/loss					0	0	0	0	0	49,623	-1,838	47,786
Dividends	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-850	-850
Changes in the scope of consolidation	0	0	0	-3,160	0	0	0	0	0	-3,160	27,598	24,438
Other changes	0	0	0	916	0	0	0	0	0	916	9	926
Balance as at 31 Mar 2025	96,000	1,890	7,200	968,380	1,854	0	-561	-374	-52	1,074,337	180,499	1,254,835
Balance as at 1 Jan 2026	96,000	1,890	7,200	1,014,512	-36,246	-3	-1,585	-363	-52	1,081,352	159,626	1,240,978
Net result	0	0	0	63,695	0	0	0	0	0	63,695	5,933	69,628
Other comprehensive income/loss	0	0	0	0	4,216	308	121	-133	0	4,513	1,611	6,123
Total comprehensive income/loss									0	68,208	7,544	75,751
Dividends	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-3,921	-3,921
Changes in the scope of consolidation	0	0	0	-470	0	0	0	0	0	-470	40	-429
Other changes	0	0	0	-470	0	0	0	0	0	-470	1,280	810
Balance as at 31 Mar 2026	96,000	1,890	7,200	1,077,268	-32,030	305	-1,463	-496	-52	1,148,621	164,568	1,313,189

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD
FROM 1 JANUARY TO 31 MARCH 2026**

	1 Jan 2026 -31 Mar 2026	1 Jan 2025 -31 Mar 2025
	[EUR'000]	[EUR'000]
Net result for the period	69,628	47,336
Depreciation, amortisation and impairment	24,770	24,187
Changes in pension provisions	349	-1,610
Deferred tax expenses / income	-2,678	-6,854
Other non-cash transactions	-5,767	11,629
Profit / loss from disposal of fixed assets	104	156
Interest expenses / Interest income	-4,671	-6,539
Tax expenses	36,280	31,275
Interest received	7,787	8,939
Interest paid	-2,121	-1,903
Income tax paid	-37,902	-28,059
Increase (-) / decrease (+) in inventories	1,791	2,314
Increase (-) / decrease (+) in advances paid	-47,804	-89,925
Increase (-) / decrease (+) in receivables and other assets	-3,069	-59,904
Increase (+) / decrease (-) in provisions	4,960	-1,046
Increase (+) / decrease (-) in liabilities	-188,001	-44,184
Cash flow from operating activities	-146,345	-114,187
Cash flow from investing activities	-114,288	-55,717
Cash flow from financing activities	-10,913	19,916
Net increase / decrease in cash and cash equivalents	-271,546	-149,988
Net increase / decrease in cash and cash equivalents due to currency translation	5,562	-4,703
Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	1,355,713	1,518,603
Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	1,089,729	1,363,912

FOREWARD-LOOKING STATEMENTS

This Group quarterly statement contains forecasts based on assumptions and estimates by the corporate management of CTS KGaA. These statements based on assumptions and estimates are in the form of forward-looking statements using terms such as 'believe', 'assume', 'expect' and the like. Even though corporate management believes that these assumptions and estimates are correct, it is possible that actual results in the future may deviate materially from such assumptions and estimates due to a variety of factors. The latter may include changes in the macroeconomic environment, in the statutory and regulatory framework in Germany and the EU, and changes within the industry. CTS KGaA does not provide any guarantee or accept any liability or responsibility for any divergence between future developments and actual results, on the one hand, and the assumptions and estimates expressed in this Group quarterly statement. CTS KGaA has no intention and undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking statements in order to adjust them to actual events or developments occurring after the date of this report.

The consolidated financial statements are denominated in Euro. All amounts in the Group quarterly statement are rounded to thousand Euros. This may lead to minor deviations on addition.

The Group quarterly statement is also available in German. The German version of the Group quarterly statement takes priority over the English translation in the event of any discrepancies. Both language versions can be downloaded on the internet at <https://corporate.eventim.de/en/investor-relations/financial-reports>.

CONTACT:

CTS Eventim AG & Co. KGaA
Hohe Bleichen 11
20354 Hamburg
Tel.: +49 (0) 421 / 36 66 - 0
Fax: +49 (0) 421 / 36 66 - 290

www.eventim.de
investor@eventim.de

EDITORIAL OFFICE:

CTS Eventim AG & Co. KGaA

PUBLISHERS' NOTES PUBLISHED BY:

CTS Eventim AG & Co. KGaA
Hohe Bleichen 11
20354 Hamburg
Tel.: +49 (0) 421 / 36 66 - 0
Fax: +49 (0) 421 / 36 66 - 290